TECHNICAL OVERVIEW
PRELIMINARY
N4378A 220 GHz
Lightwave Component Analyzer
Single-Mode Fiber Lightwave Component Analyzer for
1.6T/ 3.2T Electro-Optical Test
Introduction
The Keysight N4378A Lightwave Component Analyzer (LCA), the latest addition to the N437

             13
Ordering Information, Optical Front End
Product/Option Description
N4378A 220 GHz Lightwave Component Analyzer
N4370AMFA Advanced measurement functions software license
N4378RA LCA Optical Receiver (for EO Measurements)
N4378RA-500 LCA Optical receiver 0.5mm (for EO measurements) incl. 0.5mm to 0.5mm adapter Y1920K
N4378RA-F22 Operating frequency range 220 GHz
N4378RA-131 Enable de-embedding at 1310 nm for receiver
N4378RA-155 Enable de-embedding at 1550 nm for receiver
N4378TA LCA Optical Transmitter (for OE Measurements)
N4378TA-500 LCA Optical transmitter 0.5mm (for OE measurements) incl. 0.5mm to 0.5mm adapter Y1920K
N4378TA-F22 Operating frequency range 220 GHz
N4378TA-131 Enable de-embedding at 1310 nm for receiver
N4378TA-155 Enable de-embedding at 1550 nm for receiver
N4378CA LCA Transmitter Controller (required to operate N4378TA)
N4378CA-102 LCA TX controller with 1310 nm and 1550 nm laser sources
N4378CA-131 Enable 1310 nm laser
N4378CA-155 Enable 1550 nm laser
N4378FA/ N4378GA LCA Mechanical Fixture and Alignment Tool
N4378FA LCA Mechanical fixture, with 2 mounting plates and 2 base plates
(one N4378FA required per N4378RA and N4378TA)
N4378GA-G01 Alignment gauge (one N4378GA required per N4378A system)
N4378GA-P05 Alignment pin, for 0.5 mm connector
N4378GA-P10 1 Alignment pin, for 1 mm connector
1. N4378FA and N4378GA can also be used with N4372E and N5293AX and N5295AX series frequency extender heads
which are equipped with 1.0 mm coaxial connectors.
             14
Ordering Information, RF Section (PNA, PNA-X)
Product/Option Description
Option RF Frequency Extender Head Selection (min. 2, max. 4)
N4378A-F51 Frequency extender, 250 GHz (NA5307A-012, 0.5 mm, 1.2 m cable, no bias-tee)
N4378A-F52 Frequency extender, 250 GHz (NA5307A-T12, 0.5 mm, 1.2 m cable, with bias-tee)
N4378A-F53 Frequency extender, 250 GHz (NA5307A-018, 0.5 mm, 1.8 m cable, no bias-tee)
N4378A-F54 Frequency extender, 250 GHz (NA5307A-T18, 0.5 mm, 1.8 m cable, with bias-tee)
N4378A-F55 Frequency extender, 170 GHz (NA5305A-012, 0.5 mm, 1.2 m cable, no bias-tee)
N4378A-F56 Frequency extender, 170 GHz (NA5305A-T12, 0.5 mm, 1.2 m cable, with bias-tee)
N4378A-F57 Frequency extender, 170 GHz (NA5305A-018, 0.5 mm, 1.8 m cable, no bias-tee)
N4378A-F58 Frequency extender, 170 GHz (NA5305A-T18, 0.5 mm, 1.8 m cable, with bias-tee)
Option Choice of 2-Port PNA/ PNA-X (one PNA/ PNA-X is required per system)
N4378A-221 PNA, 2 Port, 26.5GHz (N5222B-201, -020) with config. test set, IF inputs
N4378A-222 PNA, 2 Port, 26.5GHz (N5222B-205, -020) with config. test set, IF inputs, LFE, bias-tee
N4378A-223 PNA, 2 Port, 26.5GHz (N5222B-220, -020) with config. test set, IF inputs, LFE, bias-tee, attenuators
N4378A-224 PNA-X, 2 Port, 26.5GHz (N5242B-201, -020) with config. test set, IF inputs
N4378A-225 PNA-X, 2 Port, 26.5GHz (N5242B-205, -020) with config. test set, IF inputs, LFE
N4378A-226 PNA-X, 2 Port, 26.5GHz (N5242B-219, -020) with config. test set, IF inputs, LFE, bias-tee,
attenuators
N4378A-271 PNA, 2 Port, 67GHz (N5227B-201, -020) with config. test set, IF inputs
N4378A-272 PNA, 2 Port, 67GHz (N5227B-205, -020) with config. test set, IF inputs, bias-tee, LFE
N4378A-273 PNA, 2 Port, 67GHz (N5227B-220, -020) with config. test set, IF inputs, bias-tee, LFE, attenuators
N4378A-274 PNA-X, 2 Port, 67GHz (N5247B-201, -020) with config. test set, IF inputs
N4378A-275 PNA-X, 2 Port, 67GHz (N5247B-219, -020) with config. test set, IF inputs, bias-tee, attenuators
             15
Product/Option Description
Option Choice of 4-Port PNA/ PNA-X (one PNA/ PNA-X is required per system)
N4378A-421 PNA, 4 Port, 26.5GHz (N5222B-401, -020) with config. test set, IF inputs
N4378A-422 PNA, 4 Port, 26.5GHz (N5222B-405, -020) with config. test set, IF inputs, LFE
N4378A-423 PNA, 4 Port, 26.5GHz (N5222B-420, -020) with config. test set, IF inputs, LFE, bias-tee, attenuators
N4378A-424 PNA-X, 4 Port, 26.5GHz (N5242B-401, -020) with config. test set, IF inputs
N4378A-425 PNA-X, 4 Port, 26.5GHz (N5242B-419, -020) with config. test set, IF inputs, bias-tee, attenuators
N4378A-426 PNA-X, 4 Port, 26.5GHz (N5242B-425, -020) with config. test set, IF inputs, bias-tee, attenuators,
LFE
N4378A-471 PNA, 4 Port, 67GHz (N5227B-401, -020) with config. test set, IF inputs
N4378A-472 PNA, 4 Port, 67GHz (N5227B-405, -020) with config. test set, IF inputs, LFE
N4378A-473 PNA, 4 Port, 67GHz (N5227B-420, -020) with config. test set, IF inputs, LFE, bias-tee, attenuators

             16
Ordering Information, Accessories
Product/Option Description
N4378A-8A1 Calibration kit, 1 mm, DC to 120 GHz (85059B)
N4378A-8A2 USB thermocouple power sensor, DC to 120 GHz (U8489A)
N4378A-8A3 Verification kit, 1 mm (85059V)
N4378A-851 Calibration kit, 0.5 mm (85065A)
N4378FA-801 Additional head mounting plate
N4378FA-802 Additional base plate to carry head mounting plate
N4378GA-801 Additional alignment gauge
N4378GA-802 Additional alignment pin, for 0.5 mm connector
N4378GA-803 1 Additional alignment pin, for 1 mm connector
1. N4378FA and N4378GA can also be used with N4372E and N5293AX and N5295AX series frequency extender heads
which are equipped with 1.0 mm coaxial connectors.
Included Accessories and Cables
Product Included Accessories
N4378CA